
County Director
Dan Macon 

Livestock & Natural Resources 
Dan Macon— Advisor 

Sequoia Williams— Intern 

Environmental Horticulture 
Bruno Pitton— Advisor 

Fire Ecology and Wildfire Preparedness 
Katie Low— Fire Academic Coordinator 

4-H Youth & Development 
Matthew Rodriguez— Advisor 

Vera Bullard— Regional Program Supervisor 

Jill Simmons— Community Education Specialist II 

Jonathan Stefani— Community Education Specialist II 

Food Systems
Olivia Henry— Advisor 

Forestry & Natural Resources
Rick Satomi— Advisor 

Ag Program Research 
Robert Bonk 

CalFresh Healthy Living 
Michele Fisch—Program Supervisor 

Carrie Yarwood—Community Education Specialist II 

Deborah Weeks—Community Education Specialist II

Henna Shaikh—Community Education Specialist II 

Kirthi Hagalwadi—Community Education Specialist II 

Master Gardener/Composter 
Kathy Gee—Program Coordinator 

Ag & Natural Resources 
Kevin Marini 

Administrative/Clerical Support 
Annette Cosgrove 

Beth Satterlee

Bohdan Russum 

Jennifer Sawyer

Jody Hoffman 

Marie Malloy 

Tammy Lindstrom  

UC Cooperative Extension Staff



Programs

It is the policy of the University of California 
(UC) and the UC Division of Agriculture 
& Natural Resources not to engage in 
discrimination against or harassment of any 
person in any of its programs or activities 
(Complete nondiscrimination policy statement 
can be found at ucanr.edu/sites/anrstaff/
files/215244.pdf). Inquiries regarding ANR’s 
nondiscrimination policies may be directed to 
UCANR, Affirmative Action Compliance & Title 
IX Officer, University of California, Agriculture 
and Natural Resources, 2801 Second Street, 
Davis, CA 95618, (530) 750-1397.

CalFresh Healthy Living, UCCE Nutrition Education  
Michele Fisch
Community Education Supervisor  
530.889.7350 
mafisch@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/letseathealthy 

Forestry and Natural Resources
Ricky Satomi
Forestry and Natural Resources Advisor
530.822.6123
rpsatomi@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/woodybiomass
ucanr.edu/westernsierraforestry

Food Systems, Community &  
Cooperative Development,  
Distrib., Processing, Marketing
Olivia Henry
Food Systems Advisor
707.389.0723
omhenry@ucanr.edu

Livestock & Natural Resources 
Dan Macon 
Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor 
and County Director
530.889.7385 
dmacon@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/Livestock 

Fire Ecology  
and Wildfire  
Preparedness
Katie Low
Fire Academic  
Coordinator
530.889.7385
Katlow@ucanr.edu

Master Gardeners of Nevada and Placer Counties

Matthew Rodriguez, PhD
4-H Youth Development Advisor
530.889-7385
mrro@ucanr.edu

Jill Simmons
Nevada County 4-H Community 
Education Specialist
530.273.4563
jcsimmons@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/nevadacounty4h

Jonathan Stefani 
Placer County 4-H 
Community Education Specialist
530.889.7386 
jestefani@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/placercounty4h

Vera Bullard 
4-H Regional Program Coordinator
209.223.6837
vmbullard@ucanr.edu

Kathy Gee
Master Gardener/Composter  
Community Education 
Specialist
530.889.7385
katge@ucanr.edu 

Nevada County MG Hotline:
530.273.0919
ncmg.ucanr.org

Placer County MG Hotline:  
530.889.7388 
mgplacer@ucanr.edu 
pcmg.ucanr.org

Environmental Horticulture
Bruno Pitton
Environmental Horticulture Advisor
530.889.7385
bjpitton@ucanr.edu
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